Australia Bank Ltd at fixed interest rates  Term deposits usually mature in less than 3 months so as to take advantage of interest rate changes

CARRYING AMOUNT
REALISABLE / PAYABLE WITHIN

6 MONTHS

2011 2010 2011 2010

$ $ $ $

Fixed rate instruments

Financial assets 7,000,000 500,000 7,000,000 500,000

Financial	liabilities - - - -

7,000,000 500,000 7,000,000 500,000

Variable rate instruments

Financial assets 284,459 670,725 284,459 670,725

Financial	liabilities - - - -

284,459 670,725 284,459 670,725

Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments
The	Group	does	not	account	for	any	fixed	rate	financial	assets	and	liabilities	at	fair	value	through	profit	or	loss,	therefore	a	change	in	interest
rates at the reporting date would not affect profit or loss
Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments
A	change	of	100	basis	points	in	interest	rates	would	have	increased	or	decreased	equity	and	profit	or	loss	by	the	amounts	shown	below.		This
analysis	assume	that	all	other	variables	remain	constant.

BASE RESOURCES LIMITED AND CONTROLLED ENTITIES  ANNUAL REPORT 201138583858

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEmENTS CONT.

3858

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEmENTS CONT.

NOTE 24: FINANCIAL RISK mANAGEmENT CONT.

2011 2011 2010 2010

$ $ $ $

Variable rate instruments 100bp increase 100bp decrease 100 bp increase 100 bp decrease

Profit or loss 2,845 (2,845) 6,707 (6,707)

Equity (2,845) 2,845 (6,707) 6,707

Currency risk

The	Group	is	exposed	to	currency	risk	on	expenditure	and	bank	balances	that	are	dominated	in	a	currency	other	than	the	respective	functional
currencies	of	Group	entities,	being	the	Australian	dollar	(AUD)	and	United	States	dollar	(USD).	The	currencies	in	which	these	transactions
primarily are denominated are AUD, USD and Kenyan shillings (KES)
The	Group’s	exposure	to	foreign	currency	risk	based	on	notional	amounts	was	as	follows:

2011 2010

AUD USD KES AUD USD KES

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 7,191,135 77,737 15,587 1,170,725 - -

Trade	and	other	receivables 145,217 - 104,871 39,252 - -